I would like to express my gratitude for all your kindnesses to me in the last couple weeks that I 

was in Seattle. I appreciated the farewell meeting and all the good counsels and goodbyes which 

I was given. Also the fellowship was a cause of real thanksgiving, amounting in all, including 

individual gifts given to me privately, to $453.00 (four hundred and fifty-three). I am really 

thankful for all this, and I say this from my heart. Both as individuals and as an assembly you 

lode loaded me with every kind of hospitality. 

I am grateful that the Lord allowed me to grow up in an open, active and godly assembly, and